ascertained the level of postharvest losses of yam, identified the factors precipitating postharvest 
losses of yam identified the strategies adopted by yam farmers for reduction of postharvest losses of 
yam in North-East Zone of Benue State, Nigeria. The study consisted of a total sample size of two 
hundred and four (204) yam farmers drawn from three local government areas of North-East Zone 
of Benue state. The result identified pest attack, storage method, temperature, disease and 
infection, poor transportation, theft, underdeveloped market and exposure of yam to sunlight as

[...]

Areas have a total of 1735 yam farming 
Households [12]. Four (4) council wards were 
randomly selected from each of the selected 
local government areas, then seventeen (17) 
respondents were selected from each of the 
council wards. This gave a total sample size of 
two hundred and four (204) respondents. Primary 
data was obtained from fieldwork using 
questionnaire and focused group discussion 
methods. Descriptive statistics were used to 
achieve the objectives of the study while multiple 
regression analysis were used to text the 
hypothesis of the study.